SoCal Skeet
Championships $2000.00
ADDED MONEY




ROTATION

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

SATURDAY

SUNDAY

SUNDAY

EVENT

DBLS

12

20

28

410

12:00

9:00

12:30

10:30

2:00

10:30

2:00

9:00

12:30



mailto:tkphelps@pacbell.net
mailto:johnglyman@yahoo.com

EVENTS 1-5
DBLS 12, 20, 28, .410

$70.00

Classes AA-D (AAA & AA Combined D & E Combined)

EVENT 6
HOA CHAMPIONSHIP
CH $200 - RU $150-RU3 $100

$10.00

Classes AA-D (AAA & AA Combined D & E Combined)

CLASS AWARDS

EVENTS 1-6

1-10 entries 100%

11-20 entries 70% - 30%
20+ entries 50% - 35% - 15%

OPTIONAL CLASS PURSE PER EVENT
EVENTS 1-6 All money returned to Class
1-10 entries 100%

11-20 entries 70% - 300%

20+ entries 60% - 25% - 15%

Ties divide

CONCURRENT EVENTS
Events 1-6 Honors onlly
CH, RU.RU3 - Class 15t - 3

OPTIONAL CONCURRENT PURSE
EVENTS 1-6 All money returned.
1-10 entries 100%

11-20 entries  70% - %o%

20+ entries 60% - 25% —15%

OKLAHOMA OPTIONS
EVENTS 1-5 All money returned to class
Ties divide

CHAMP OF CHAMPS

EVENTS 2-5 Lastround

All money returned to class

Divided same as Optional Class purse

$10.00

Included

$10.00

15.00

$10.00

Shooter Classification: NSSA rules will be adhered
to. It 1s the SHOOTERS responsibility to ensure
that their classifications a accurate at the time of
registration by reviewing their receipt. Errors
must be corrected prior to commencement of
their event. Improper classification will result in
the forfeit of awards.

Shooting times are 20 minutes per round
including breaks. Please report to your assigned
field 15 minutes prior to your start time. Start
earlgl i ¥our field is available. No event will be
shot out of order.

Shoot Offs: shoot offs will take place after the
completion of the daily event(s).

Shoot offs will be doubles 3, 4, 5 miss and out.
Concurrent and purse events will be shot off
concurrently whenever possible. Shoot offs will be
announced with a five-minute call. Shooters
missing their shoot off will be considered a No
Show, Torfeiting their award or winnings.

Shoot management reserves the right to change
the program or adjust program at its sole
discretion.



	SoCal Skeet Championships $2000.00 ADDED MONEY
	REGISTRATION:  MAKE  CHECKS  PAYABLE  TO  L.A. CLAYS.  CONTACT  Keith Phelps  AT  tkphelps@pacbell.net  or JOHN  LYMAN  AT johnglyman@yahoo.com  . Registration will begin at the club Friday 11:00  Saturday and Sunday  8:00 am.��NSSA RULES APPLY :  Just play by the rules!!!��Participants and spectators recognize the exposure to potential injury associated with shot gun sports and assume all liability and risks while attending this tournament. ��PER  NSSA RULES – EYE AND EAR PROTECTION  IS  MANDATORY
	SO CAL. CHAMPIONSHIP

