SoCal Skeet Championships \$2000.00 ADDED MONEY



ROTATION	EVENT	1	2
FRIDAY	DBLS	12:00	
SATURDAY	12	9:00	10:30
SATURDAY	20	12:30	2:00
SUNDAY	28	10:30	9:00
SUNDAY	.410	2:00	12:30

REGISTRATION: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO L.A. CLAYS. CONTACT Keith Phelps AT <u>tkphelps@pacbell.net</u> or JOHN LYMAN AT <u>johnglyman@yahoo.com</u>. Registration will begin at the club Friday 11:00 Saturday and Sunday 8:00 am.

NSSA RULES APPLY : Just play by the rules!!!

Participants and spectators recognize the exposure to potential injury associated with shot gun sports and assume all liability and risks while attending this tournament.

PER NSSA RULES-EYEAND EAR PROTECTION IS MANDATORY

SO CAL. CHAMPIONSHIP

INFC

EVENTS 1-5 \$70.00 DBLS 12, 20, 28, .410 Classes AA-D (AAA & AA Combined D & E Combined)

\$10.00

Included

\$10.00

15.00

\$10.00

HOA CHAMPIONSHIP CH \$200 – RU \$150-RU3 \$100 Classes AA-D (AAA & AA Combined D & E Combined)

CLASS AWARDS EVENTS 1-6 1-10 entries 100% 11-20 entries 70% - 30% 20+ entries 50% - 35% - 15%

EVENT 6

OPTIONAL CLASS PURSE PER EVENT \$10.00 EVENTS 1-6 All money returned to Class 1-10 entries 100% 11-20 entries 70% - 30% 20+ entries 60% - 25% - 15% Ties divide

CONCURRENT EVENTS Events 1-6 Honors only CH, RU.RU3 – Class 1st – 3rd

OPTIONAL CONCURRENT PURSE EVENTS 1-6 All money returned. 1-10 entries 100% 11-20 entries 70% - 30% 20+ entries 60% - 25% - 15%

OKLAHOMA OPTIONS EVENTS 1-5 All money returned to class Ties divide

CHAMP OF CHAMPS EVENTS 2-5 Last round All money returned to class Divided same as Optional Class purse Shooter Classification: NSSA rules will be adhered to. It is the SHOOTERS responsibility to ensure that their classifications a accurate at the time of registration by reviewing their receipt. Errors must be corrected prior to commencement of their event. Improper classification will result in the forfeit of awards.

<u>Shooting times are 20 minutes per round</u> <u>including breaks</u>. Please report to your assigned field 15 minutes prior to your start time. Start early if your field is available. No event will be shot out of order.

<u>Shoot Offs:</u> shoot offs will take place after the completion of the daily event(s).

Shoot offs will be doubles 3, 4, 5 miss and out. Concurrent and purse events will be shot off concurrently whenever possible. Shoot offs will be announced with a five-minute call. Shooters missing their shoot off will be considered a No Show, forfeiting their award or winnings.

Shoot management reserves the right to change the program or adjust program at its sole discretion.